Recording Requested By: Irwin Home Equity

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

When Recorded Return To: RECONVEYANCE DEPARTMENT Irwin Home Equity P.O. BOX 1368 San Ramon, CA 94583



Doc#: 0604656010 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/15/2006 08:53 AM Pg: 1 of 2

50/1/C0

\*0001140061\*

## SATISFACTION

Irwin Home Equity #:0001140061 "WA SCHEVSKI" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MICHAEL J WASCHEVSKI AND CYNTHIA A WASCHEVSKI, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, in the County of Cock and the State of Illinois, Dated: 05/27/2000 Recorded: 06/30/2000 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 00489485, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 1702 IN WOODLAND HEIGHTS UNIT, FOUR, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 23 AND 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JULY 14, 1960, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1931799. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. JANJA C

TAX ID@ 06-23-215-053

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 06-23-215-053

Property Address: 314 VILLA ROAD, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

On January 10th, 2006

By: JOANNA DISIBIO, MANAGER-LOAN SERVICING-HOME EQUITY LENDING

0604656010 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Contra Costa

On January 10th, 2006, before me, LEAH M. ANDERSON, a Notary Public in and for Contra Costa in the State of California, personally appeared JOANNA DISIBIO, MANAGER-LOAN SERVICING-HOME EQUITY LENDING, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LEAH M. ANDERSON

Notary Expires: 06/30/2006 #1363234



Prepared By: Leah Anderson, Inwin Home Equity 12677 ALCOSTA BLVD, SUITE 500, San Ramon, CA 94583 1-800-839-6600